REX ALCORN INGRAM BUILDING 100 SOUTH KENTUCKY ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 PHONE 505 622-4396

INCLINATION REPORT

Rex Alcorn Bobbi No. 4 Sec. 20, T18S, R36E, Unit L 1650' FSL & 990' FWL Lea County, New Mexico

DEPTH	ANGLE: INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
600	1/2	5.24	5.24
1352	3/4	9.84	15.08
2189	5	73.23	88.31
2272	5 5	7.26	95.57
2438	5	17.15	112.72
2563	4 1/4	9.29	122.01
2687	4 1/4	9.29	131.30
2782	3 1/2	5.81	137.11
2908	3 1/4	7.15	144.26
3085	3 1/4	10.05	154.31
3249	3	8.59	162.90
3484	2	8.21	171.11
3609	1 1/2	3.27	174.38
4085	1 1/2	12.46	186.84
4633	1	9.57	196.41
5128	1	8.64	205.05
5345	1	3.79	208.84
5600	1	4.45	213.29

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CIA Drilling Corporation alin

Rex Alcorn, President

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared REX ALCORN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knoledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

15 STGNAT

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the _____22nd. day of



Notary Public in and for the County of Chaves, State of New Mexico

RECOVED

к ,

MAY 3 1982

O.C.D. HOBBS OPFICE